Prayer List March 10, 2024

Church members who are at The Willows (Atwood): Dr. Bob Gilliland,

Bill and Carolyn Mitchell.

Kosciusko VA Home: Joe Doty

Morning Point Assisted Living Tuscaloosa: June Stokes
Choctaw Residential Center: Jan Sprinkle

The Lighthouse (Ocean Springs): Valdez King

Church Family
Ginger Alexander
Frank Bailey
Nadine Bain
Paul Comfort
Charlie Davis
Ernestine Dees

Family & Friends
Junior Ables

Larry Ambrose

Peggy Bishop

Ellis and Pat Boswell
Ed Brunt

Sara Cain

Holly Carincross
Kenny Culpepper
Penny Wasson Dralle

Hal Douglas Bishop, Jr.

Deborah Edwards
Lou Forsythe
Roger Green

Yen Jue

Frankie Dorsey
Leesa Grey McBride
Linda Milner
Barbara Wasson
Tommie Wasson

Bill Lacey

Craig Lawrence
Lauren Cook Moore
Rev. Redis Nash
Jimmy Nunn

Lois Parson

Glenn Porter
Carolyn Richardson
Teresa Richerme
Ina Rigby

Glenda Sanders
Barry Simmons
Peggy Smith

The Family of Jerilyn Jackson Veasley

We try to keep the prayer list as current as we can. If there is a name that
needs to be added, please let the church office know.

March
Birthdays

Katie Jackson
Wade Fiedler
Austin Flint
Karen White
Brent Davis
Nadine Bain
Charlene Gressett
Jennie Cook
Sarah Cheek
Hunter Clark
Beth Hartness
Rick Carter
Ginger Alexander
Georgia Cade
Aiden Cheek
Otho Pettit

03.01
03.01
03.02
03.05
03.08
03.08
03.10
03.14
03.15
03.19
03.20
03.21
03.24
03.25
03.25
03.27

Anniversaries

Hollis and Sarah Cheek

Please call Betsy in the church office at 662-289-1412, or email at
chur623@bellsouth.net, for any changes.



