Prayer List March 10, 2024

Church members who are at The Willows (Atwood): Dr. Bob Gilliland,

Bill and Carolyn Mitchell.

Kosciusko VA Home: Joe Doty

Morning Point Assisted Living Tuscaloosa: June Stokes

Choctaw Residential Center: Jan Sprinkle The Lighthouse (Ocean Springs): Valdez King

Church Family

Ginger Alexander	Frankie Dorsey
Frank Bailey	Leesa Grey McBride
Nadine Bain	Linda Milner
Paul Comfort	Barbara Wasson
Charlie Davis	Tommie Wasson

Ernestine Dees

Family & Friends

Bill Lacey
Craig Lawrence
Lauren Cook Moore
Rev. Redis Nash
Jimmy Nunn
Lois Parson
Glenn Porter
Carolyn Richardson
Teresa Richerme

Hal Douglas Bishop, Jr. Ina Rigby

Deborah Edwards Glenda Sanders Lou Forsythe Barry Simmons Roger Green Peggy Smith

Yen Jue The Family of Jerilyn Jackson Veasley

March Birthdays

Katie Jackson	03.01
Wade Fiedler	03.01
Austin Flint	03.02
Karen White	03.05
Brent Davis	03.08
Nadine Bain	03.08
Charlene Gressett	03.10
Jennie Cook	03.14
Sarah Cheek	03.15
Hunter Clark	03.19
Beth Hartness	03.20
Rick Carter	03.21
Ginger Alexander	03.24
Georgia Cade	03.25
Aiden Cheek	03.25
Otho Pettit	03.27

Anniversaries

Hollis and Sarah Cheek 03.31

We try to keep the prayer list as current as we can. If there is a name that needs to be added, please let the church office know.

Please call Betsy in the church office at 662-289-1412, or email at chur623@bellsouth.net, for any changes.